High Performance Schottky
Diode for Transient Suppression
Technical Data
Features
• Ultra-low Series Resistance
for Higher Current Handling
• Low Capacitance
• Low Series Resistance

leadframe, SOT-323 package is
typically 110°C/W. The impact of
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
HBAT-5400-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-5400-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-5400-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
HBAT-5402-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-5402-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-5402-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
HBAT-540B-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540B-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-540B-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
HBAT-540C-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540C-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-540C-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
HBAT-540E-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540E-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-540E-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
HBAT-540F-BLK 100 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540F-TR1 3,000 7" Reel
HBAT-540F-TR2 10,000 13" Reel
package thermal resistance on the
current handling capability of
these diodes can be seen in
Figures 3 and 4. Here the com-
puted values of junction tempera-
ture vs. forward current are
shown for three values of ambient
temperature. The SOT-323 prod-
ucts, with their copper
leadframes, can safely handle
almost twice the current of the
larger SOT-23 diodes. Note that
the term “ambient temperature”
refers to the temperature of the
diode’s leads, not the air around
the circuit board. It can be seen
that the HBAT-540B and
HBAT-540C products in the
SOT-323 package will safely
withstand a steady-state forward
current of 330 mA when the
diode’s terminals are maintained